TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fire King International, Inc.		07/03/2013	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fire King International, LLC
Street Address:	101 Security Parkway
City:	New Albany
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47150
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85925527	HERCULES BY FIREKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025832100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 502-584-7400

Email: citrynell@derbycitylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle Anne Citrynell

Address Line 1: 462 S. 4th St.

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130031-9404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Anne Citrynell
Signature:	/Kyle Anne Citrynell/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0302

\$40.00 8592552

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Fire King International, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Date of Application
HERCULES BY FIREKING	85925527	05/07/2013

WHEREAS, FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Kentucky corporation, hereby assigns to FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Fire King Internstroval this 3rd day of July , 2013.
FIRE KING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
a Kentucky corporation
By: Brown Romann
$\mathcal{M}_{M}}}}}}}}}}$
STATE OF (MALANA)
10 1 SS
COUNTY OF Though)
On this 3rd day of July , 2013, personally appeared Philip Dradaly
On this 3 day of 100 ,2013, personally appeared 7 thurst 100 minutes and 100 m
Alexandra of Fire King International, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, to me known to
be the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment.
Gunda L. Thells
NO PARY PUBLIC

G:\doc\FIREKING\TRADEMARK\Assignment\FireKinglnc to FireKinglnt'ILLC.HerculesByFireKing.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 07/05/2013